Annex

Hong Kong Health Code
General Information Service Mobile Support Stations
set up by Home Affairs Department in 18 districts

(January 3 to 7, 2022)
District Location Operating date = Operating
time
Central Central District Kai-fong January 3 to 7 10:00-
and Welfare Association 17:00
Western (1 Gough Street, Central)
Central & January 3 to 7 10:00-
Western Home Affairs 17:00
Enquiry Centre
(G/F, Harbour Building,
38 Pier Road, Central)
Wan Lai Tak Tsuen January 3 to 7 10:00-
Chai (covered pedestrian walkway 17:00
outside Lai Tak Plaza, Tsuen
Wing Lau, Lai Tak Tsuen,
16 Lai Tak Tsuen Road)
Wan Chai Market January 3 to 7 10:00-
(258 Queen’s Road East, 17:00
Hong Kong)
Southern Ma Hang Estate Plaza, January 3 to 4 10:00-
Stanley 17:00

(Ma Hang Estate, Stanley)
Area outside Pik Yuen January 3, 5to 6 10:00-
House, Shek Pai Wan Estate 17:00
(Pik Yuen House, Shek Pai
Wan Estate)
Open area outside Tin Lai January 4 10:00-
House and Tin Chak House, 17:00
Tin Wan Estate
(Tin Lai House and Tin
Chak House, Tin Wan
Estate)
Yue Kwong Road, near January 5 to 6 10:00-
entrance and exit of Shun 17:00
Fung Lau
(Shun Fung Lau, Yue
Kwong Chuen)
Exit Al of Lei Tung MTR January 7 10:00-
Station, Ap Lei Chau 17:00
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District

Eastern

Kowloon
City

Kwun
Tong

Sham
Shui Po

Yau
Tsim
Mong

Wong
Tai Sin

Location

(Ap Lei Chau Main Street)
Pavement outside Shing
Shun Seafood Restaurant,
Ap Lei Chau Estate
(Lei Tim House, Ap Lei
Chau Estate)

Ming Wah Dai Ha
(open area near basketball
court of Block A, Ming Wah
Dai Ha, A Kung Ngam
Road, Shau Kei Wan)
North Point Community Hall
(123 Java Road, North Point)
Market at Kowloon City
Municipal Services Building
(100 Nga Tsin Wai Road,
Kowloon City)

Ma Tau Wai Estate
(Shing Tak Street, To Kwa
Wan)

Kwun Tong Home Affairs
Enquiry Centre
(G/F, Eastcore,

398 Kwun Tong Road)
Outside Fu Cheong
Shopping Centre (Outside
G/F, Nam Cheong Place, 19
Sai Chuen Road, Sham Shui
Po)

Outside 135-137 Kweilin
Street
(outside Kam Moon Lau,
135-137 Kweilin Street)
Hoi Fu Court Piazza
(2 Hoi Ting Road, Mong
Kok, Kowloon)
Henry G. Leong Yau Ma Tei
Community Centre
(60 Public Square Street,
Yau Ma Tet)
Covered pedestrian walkway
connecting Phase Two, Tse
Lok Estate and Tsz Wan
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Operating date

January 7

January 3 to 7

January 3 to 7

January 5

January 5

January 3 to 7

January 3 to 5

January 4 to 6

January 3 to 7

January 3 to 7

January 3 to 4

Operating
time

10:00-
17:00

10:00-
18:00

10:00-
18:00
10:00-
13:00

14:30-
17:30

09:15-
18:00

10:00-
16:00

14:30-
17:30

10:00-
17:00

10:00-
17:00

January 3
09:00-
13:00



District Location
Shan Shopping Centre
(Phase Two, Tse Lok Estate)

Outside Ngau Chi Wan
Market, near Exit B of Choi
Hung MTR Station
(11 Clear Water Bay Road,
Ngau Chi Wan)

Central square of Chuk Yuen
South Estate, open area
outside Bank of China
(central square of Chuk

Yuen South Estate)
Podium of Wang Lok House,
Lok Fu Estate
(Wang Lok House, Lok Fu
Estate)

Open area of Phase 4, Wang
Tau Hom Estate
(vicinity outside Wang
Kwong Building)
(Phase 4, Wang Tau Hom
Estate)

Outside Exit A of Lok Fu
MTR Station
(Lok Fu MTR Station)
Outside Islands Home
Affairs Enquiry Centre
(Tung Chung)

(1/F, Tung Chung Post
Office Building, 6 Mei Tung
Street, Tung Chung)
Mui Wo Rural Committee
(45 Mui Wo Rural
Committee Road, Lantau
Island)

Islands Home Affairs
Enquiry Centre (Cheung
Chau)

Islands
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Operating date

January 3 to 4

January 5 to 6

January 5 to 6

January 7

January 7

January 3 to 7

January 3

January 4

Operating

time
January 4
14:00-
18:00
January 3
09:00-
13:00

January 4
14:00-
18:00
14:00-
18:00

January 5
14:00-
18:00

January 6
09:00-
13:00
09:00-
13:00

09:00-
13:00

11:00-
14:00
15:00-
18:00

10:30-
13:00
14:00-
16:30
11:00-
14:00



District Location Operating date = Operating

time
(22 San Hing Street, Cheung 15:00-
Chau) 18:00
Open area outside Mun Tung January 5 09:00-
Estate Bus Terminus 13:00
(Open area outside Mun 14:00-
Tung Estate Bus Terminus, 18:00
Tung Chung)
Tai O Rural Committee (29 January 6 10:30 -
Tai1 O Market Street, Lantau 13:00
Island) 14:00 -
16:30
Lamma Island (North) Rural January 6 10:00-
Committee (near the 13:00
entrance) 14:00-
(21 Yung Shue Wan Main 16:30
Street, Lamma Island)
Cheung Chau Rural January 6 11:30-
Committee (2 Church Road, 16:30
Cheung Chau)
Ying Tung Estate Rome January 7 09:00-
Square 13:00
(Rome Square of Ying Tung 14:00-
Estate, Tung Chung) 18:00
South Lantao Rural January 7 10:30-
Committee 13:00
(Lo Uk Tsuen, Pui O, Lantau 14:00-
Island) 16:30
Tsuen Outside Tsuen Wan Home January 3 to 7 09:00-
Wan Affairs Enquiry Centre 19:00
(1/F, Tsuen Wan Multi-
storey Carpark Building,
174-208 Castle Peak Road-
Tsuen Wan, New Territories,
(near B2 exit of Tsuen Wan
MTR Station))
Outside Hall, G/F, Princess January 3 to 7 09:00-
Alexandra Community 18:00
Centre
(60 Tai Ho Road, Tsuen
Wan (near Fuk Loi Estate,
Tsuen Wan))
Yuen Outside Tin Shui January 4 to 6 10:00-
Long Community Centre 18:00
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District Location

(Tin Shui Estate, Tin Shui
Wai, Yuen Long, New
Territories)

Open area outside Grandeur
Terrace Shopping Arcade
(pavement outside Grandeur
Terrace Shopping Arcade,
Tin Shui Road, Tin Shui
Wai)

North Area near Fanling MTR
Station
Open area outside G/F,
Block 1, Chot Wu House ,
Choi Yuen Estate
(8 Choi Yuen Road, Sheung
Shui)

Ka Fuk Shopping Centre, Ka
Fuk Estate (near Rome
Square) (33 Pak Wo Road,
Fanling)

Ping Hay House, Tai Ping
Estate (open area near 7-11)
(8 Po Ping Road, Sheung
Shui)

Open area next to main
entrance of King Cheung
House, Cheung Lung Wai
Estate
(21 Ching Hiu Road, Sheung
Shui)

G/F, Sing Fai House, Fai
Ming Estate
(10 Fai Ming Road, Fanling)
2/F, Po Shek Wu Estate
Ancillary Facilities Block
(Open area outside
kindergarten)

(Choi Yuen Road, Sheung
Shui)

Sha Tin G/F, Sha Tin Government
Offices
(G/F, 1 Sheung Wo Che
Road, Sha Tin)

Operating date

January 4 to 6

January 3

January 3

January 4 to 5

January 4 to 5

January 6 to 7

January 6

January 7

January 5 to 7

Operating
time

09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00
09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00

09:00-
18:00

January 5
09:30-
14:00

January 6



District

Sai
Kung

Kwai
Tsing

Location

Sunshine City Bus
Terminus, Ma On Shan
(G/F, Sunshine City Phase 4,
18 On Luk Street, Ma On
Shan)

Amphitheatre outside Shin
Lai House, Shin Ming Estate

Open area next to Po Lam
Estate Multi-purpose Hall
Amphitheatre outside Ming
Kok House, Ming Tak Estate

Amphitheatre outside Yee
Yan House, Yee Ming Estate
Open area outside Sheung
Chun House, Sheung Tak
Estate

Square outside Tin Hau
Temple, Sai Kung
(Tin Hau Temple, Po Tung
Road, Sai Kung)
Open area outside King Lam
Neighbourhood Community
Centre
Open area outside Shek Lei
Community Hall
(2 Tai Pak Tin Street, Kwai
Chung)

Open area outside ground
floor of Cheung Ching
Estate Community Centre
(6 Ching Hong Road, Tsing
Yi)
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Operating date

January 6 to 7

January 3

January 3

January 3 to 4

January 5 to 6

January 5 to 6

January 7

January 7

January 3 to 4

January 3 to 5

Operating
time
09:30-
18:00

January 7
09:30-
13:00

January 6
09:30-
18:00

January 7
13:30-
18:00
10:00-
16:00

10:00-
16:00
10:00-
16:00

10:00-
16:00
10:00-
16:00

10:00-
16:00

10:00-
16:00
10:00-
17:00

10:00-
17:00



District Location Operating date = Operating

time

Open area outside Kwai January 5 to 7 10:00-

Fong Community Hall 17:00

(2 Lai Fong Street, Kwai
Chung)

Open area outside village January 6 10:00-

office of Chung Mei Lo Uk 17:00
Tsuen, Tsing Yi

(G/F, 82A Chung Mei Lo Uk

Tsuen, Tsing Y1)

Open area outside village January 7 10:00-

office of Tsing Yi Four 17:00

Village
(Tsing Sum Street, Tsing Y1)
Tai Po Open area outside Shin Nga =~ January 3 to 7 10:00 —
House, Fu Shin Estate 18:00
(12 On Po Road, Tai Po,
New Territories)
Open area outside Tai Po January 3 to 7 10:00 —

Community Centre 18:00
(8 Heung Sze Whui Street,
Tai Po)
Tuen Open area outside ground January 3 to 7 09:00-
Mun floor of Leung King 19:00

Community Centre
(Leung King Community
Centre, 31 Tin King Road,
Tuen Mun, New Territories)



