## Hong Kong Health Code General Information Service Mobile Support Stations set up by Home Affairs Department in 18 districts (January 3 to 7, 2022)

District	Location	Operating date	<b>Operating</b> time
Central and Western	Central District Kai-fong Welfare Association (1 Gough Street, Central)	January 3 to 7	10:00- 17:00
	Central & Western Home Affairs Enquiry Centre (G/F, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central)	January 3 to 7	10:00- 17:00
Wan Chai	Lai Tak Tsuen (covered pedestrian walkway outside Lai Tak Plaza, Tsuen Wing Lau, Lai Tak Tsuen, 16 Lai Tak Tsuen Road)	January 3 to 7	10:00- 17:00
	Wan Chai Market (258 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong)	January 3 to 7	10:00- 17:00
Southern	Ma Hang Estate Plaza, Stanley (Ma Hang Estate, Stanley)	January 3 to 4	10:00- 17:00
	Area outside Pik Yuen House, Shek Pai Wan Estate (Pik Yuen House, Shek Pai Wan Estate)	January 3, 5 to 6	10:00- 17:00
	Open area outside Tin Lai House and Tin Chak House, Tin Wan Estate (Tin Lai House and Tin Chak House, Tin Wan Estate)	January 4	10:00- 17:00
	Yue Kwong Road, near entrance and exit of Shun Fung Lau (Shun Fung Lau, Yue Kwong Chuen)	January 5 to 6	10:00- 17:00
	Exit A1 of Lei Tung MTR Station, Ap Lei Chau	January 7	10:00- 17:00

District	Location	Operating date	Operating time
	(Ap Lei Chau Main Street)		
	Pavement outside Shing	January 7	10:00-
	Shun Seafood Restaurant,	•	17:00
	Ap Lei Chau Estate		
	(Lei Tim House, Ap Lei		
	Chau Estate)		
Eastern	Ming Wah Dai Ha	January 3 to 7	10:00-
	(open area near basketball	<b>J</b> - 1	18:00
	court of Block A, Ming Wah		
	Dai Ha, A Kung Ngam		
	Road, Shau Kei Wan)		
	North Point Community Hall	January 3 to 7	10:00-
	(123 Java Road, North Point)	canaary 2 cc ,	18:00
Kowloon	Market at Kowloon City	January 5	10:00-
City	Municipal Services Building	variaar y s	13:00
City	(100 Nga Tsin Wai Road,		15.00
	Kowloon City)		
	Ma Tau Wai Estate	January 5	14:30-
	(Shing Tak Street, To Kwa	January 5	17:30
	Wan)		17.50
Kwun	Kwun Tong Home Affairs	January 3 to 7	09:15-
Tong	Enquiry Centre	January 5 to 7	18:00
Tong	(G/F, Eastcore,		16.00
	398 Kwun Tong Road)		
Sham	Outside Fu Cheong	January 3 to 5	10:00-
Shain Shui Po	Shopping Centre (Outside	January 5 to 5	16:00
Silui I 0	G/F, Nam Cheong Place, 19		10.00
	Sai Chuen Road, Sham Shui		
	Po)		
	Outside 135-137 Kweilin	January 4 to 6	14:30-
	Street	January 4 to 0	17:30
	(outside Kam Moon Lau,		17.50
	135-137 Kweilin Street)		
Yau	Hoi Fu Court Piazza	January 3 to 7	10:00-
Tsim	(2 Hoi Ting Road, Mong	January 5 to 7	17:00
	Kok, Kowloon)		17.00
Mong	Henry G. Leong Yau Ma Tei	Innuary 2 to 7	10:00-
	Community Centre	January 3 to 7	17:00
			17.00
	(60 Public Square Street,		
Worr	Yau Ma Tei)	Ionuary 2 to 4	Iomyorry 2
Wong Toi Sin	Covered pedestrian walkway	January 3 to 4	January 3
Tai Sin	connecting Phase Two, Tse		09:00-
	Lok Estate and Tsz Wan		13:00

District	Location	Operating date	<b>Operating</b> time
	Shan Shopping Centre (Phase Two, Tse Lok Estate)		January 4 14:00- 18:00
	Outside Ngau Chi Wan Market, near Exit B of Choi Hung MTR Station (11 Clear Water Bay Road, Ngau Chi Wan)	January 3 to 4	January 3 09:00- 13:00 January 4 14:00- 18:00
	Central square of Chuk Yuen South Estate, open area outside Bank of China (central square of Chuk Yuen South Estate)	January 5 to 6	14:00- 18:00
	Podium of Wang Lok House, Lok Fu Estate (Wang Lok House, Lok Fu Estate)	January 5 to 6	January 5 14:00- 18:00 January 6
			09:00- 13:00
	Open area of Phase 4, Wang Tau Hom Estate (vicinity outside Wang Kwong Building) (Phase 4, Wang Tau Hom Estate)	January 7	09:00- 13:00
	Outside Exit A of Lok Fu MTR Station (Lok Fu MTR Station)	January 7	09:00- 13:00
Islands	Outside Islands Home Affairs Enquiry Centre (Tung Chung) (1/F, Tung Chung Post Office Building, 6 Mei Tung Street, Tung Chung)	January 3 to 7	11:00- 14:00 15:00- 18:00
	Mui Wo Rural Committee (45 Mui Wo Rural Committee Road, Lantau Island)	January 3	10:30- 13:00 14:00- 16:30
	Islands Home Affairs Enquiry Centre (Cheung Chau)	January 4	11:00- 14:00

District	Location	Operating date	<b>Operating</b> time
	(22 San Hing Street, Cheung		15:00-
	Chau)		18:00
	Open area outside Mun Tung	January 5	09:00-
	Estate Bus Terminus	J	13:00
	(Open area outside Mun		14:00-
	Tung Estate Bus Terminus, Tung Chung)		18:00
	Tai O Rural Committee (29	January 6	10:30 -
	Tai O Market Street, Lantau		13:00
	Island)		14:00 -
			16:30
	Lamma Island (North) Rural	January 6	10:00-
	Committee (near the		13:00
	entrance)		14:00-
	(21 Yung Shue Wan Main Street, Lamma Island)		16:30
	Cheung Chau Rural	January 6	11:30-
	Committee (2 Church Road, Cheung Chau)		16:30
	Ying Tung Estate Rome	January 7	09:00-
	Square		13:00
	(Rome Square of Ying Tung		14:00-
	Estate, Tung Chung)		18:00
	South Lantao Rural	January 7	10:30-
	Committee		13:00
	(Lo Uk Tsuen, Pui O, Lantau		14:00-
	Island)		16:30
Tsuen Wan	Outside Tsuen Wan Home Affairs Enquiry Centre	January 3 to 7	09:00- 19:00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(1/F, Tsuen Wan Multi-		
	storey Carpark Building,		
	174-208 Castle Peak Road-		
	Tsuen Wan, New Territories,		
	(near B2 exit of Tsuen Wan		
	MTR Station))		
	Outside Hall, G/F, Princess	January 3 to 7	09:00-
	Alexandra Community	·	18:00
	Centre		
	(60 Tai Ho Road, Tsuen		
	Wan (near Fuk Loi Estate,		
	Tsuen Wan))		
Yuen	Outside Tin Shui	January 4 to 6	10:00-
Long	Community Centre		18:00

District	Location	Operating date	<b>Operating</b> time
	(Tin Shui Estate, Tin Shui Wai, Yuen Long, New Territories)		
	Open area outside Grandeur Terrace Shopping Arcade (pavement outside Grandeur Terrace Shopping Arcade, Tin Shui Road, Tin Shui Wai)	January 4 to 6	09:00- 18:00
North	Area near Fanling MTR Station	January 3	09:00- 18:00
	Open area outside G/F, Block 1, Choi Wu House, Choi Yuen Estate (8 Choi Yuen Road, Sheung Shui)	January 3	09:00- 18:00
	Ka Fuk Shopping Centre, Ka Fuk Estate (near Rome Square) (33 Pak Wo Road, Fanling)	January 4 to 5	09:00- 18:00
	Ping Hay House, Tai Ping Estate (open area near 7-11) (8 Po Ping Road, Sheung Shui)	January 4 to 5	09:00- 18:00
	Open area next to main entrance of King Cheung House, Cheung Lung Wai Estate (21 Ching Hiu Road, Sheung Shui)	January 6 to 7	09:00- 18:00
	G/F, Sing Fai House, Fai Ming Estate (10 Fai Ming Road, Fanling)	January 6	09:00- 18:00
	2/F, Po Shek Wu Estate Ancillary Facilities Block (Open area outside kindergarten) (Choi Yuen Road, Sheung Shui)	January 7	09:00- 18:00
Sha Tin	G/F, Sha Tin Government Offices (G/F, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin)	January 5 to 7	January 5 09:30- 14:00
			January 6

District	Location	Operating date	<b>Operating</b> time
			09:30- 18:00
			January 7 09:30- 13:00
	Sunshine City Bus Terminus, Ma On Shan (G/F, Sunshine City Phase 4, 18 On Luk Street, Ma On Shan)	January 6 to 7	January 6 09:30- 18:00 January 7
			13:30- 18:00
Sai Kung	Amphitheatre outside Shin Lai House, Shin Ming Estate	January 3	10:00- 16:00
	Open area next to Po Lam Estate Multi-purpose Hall	January 3	10:00- 16:00
	Amphitheatre outside Ming Kok House, Ming Tak Estate	January 3 to 4	10:00- 16:00
	Amphitheatre outside Yee Yan House, Yee Ming Estate	January 5 to 6	10:00- 16:00
	Open area outside Sheung Chun House, Sheung Tak Estate	January 5 to 6	10:00- 16:00
	Square outside Tin Hau Temple, Sai Kung (Tin Hau Temple, Po Tung Road, Sai Kung)	January 7	10:00- 16:00
	Open area outside King Lam Neighbourhood Community Centre	January 7	10:00- 16:00
Kwai Tsing	Open area outside Shek Lei Community Hall (2 Tai Pak Tin Street, Kwai Chung)	January 3 to 4	10:00- 17:00
	Open area outside ground floor of Cheung Ching Estate Community Centre (6 Ching Hong Road, Tsing Yi)	January 3 to 5	10:00- 17:00

District	Location	Operating date	Operating time
	Open area outside Kwai	January 5 to 7	10:00-
	Fong Community Hall	•	17:00
	(2 Lai Fong Street, Kwai		
	Chung)		
	Open area outside village	January 6	10:00-
	office of Chung Mei Lo Uk	·	17:00
	Tsuen, Tsing Yi		
	(G/F, 82A Chung Mei Lo Uk		
	Tsuen, Tsing Yi)		
	Open area outside village	January 7	10:00-
	office of Tsing Yi Four	·	17:00
	Village		
	(Tsing Sum Street, Tsing Yi)		
Tai Po	Open area outside Shin Nga	January 3 to 7	10:00 -
	House, Fu Shin Estate		18:00
	(12 On Po Road, Tai Po,		
	New Territories)		
	Open area outside Tai Po	January 3 to 7	10:00 -
	Community Centre	_	18:00
	(8 Heung Sze Wui Street,		
	Tai Po)		
Tuen	Open area outside ground	January 3 to 7	09:00-
Mun	floor of Leung King		19:00
	Community Centre		
	(Leung King Community		
	Centre, 31 Tin King Road,		
	Tuen Mun, New Territories)		

\_\_\_\_\_